
Hawke 
McKeon & 

S 
Steven K. Haas 

-j 717 236-1300 \244 
n i S C a k L L P skhaaSf5)lnnslegal.com 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

100 North Tenth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.236.1300 Fax: 717.236.4841 www.hnislegal.com 

September 9, 2014 

VIA HAND DELIVERY o S 
rn m 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 3;-.. ; " j 3 O 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission -<- ; ^ 02 
P.O. Box 3265 -T> < 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 S ^ 

S V? O 
RE: Application of Shipley Choice, LLC; Docket No. A-2010-2201675; ^ 

Amendment to Natural Gas Service Application to Add Service Territories of 
Valley Energy, Inc., Peoples TWP, LLC, UGI Penn Natural, Philadelphia 
Gas Works, National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp., Peoples Natural Gas 
Company, LLC, and Peoples Natural Gas Company, LLC, Equitable 
Division 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

By Order entered April 2, 2011 ("Order"), the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
("Commission") approved the Application of Shipley Choice, LLC ("Shipley Choice"), at 
Docket No. A-2010-2201675, to provide natural gas supplier services to residential, small 
commercial, large commercial, industrial and governmental customers in the service territories 
of Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc., PECO Energy Company, UGI Central Penn Gas, Inc. 
and UGI Utilities, Inc. within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. In its Order, the Commission 
stated that if Shipley Choice seeks to serve customers in additional service territories in the 
future, it must notify the Commission Secretary by letter immediately to amend its license 
accordingly. 

By this letter, Shipley would like to amend its authority to allow for the provision of 
service in the remaining service territories throughout the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. 
namely, Valley Energy, Inc., Peoples TWP, LLC, UGI Penn Natural, Philadelphia Gas Works, 
National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp., Peoples Natural Gas Company, LLC, and Peoples Natural 
Gas Company, LLC, Equitable Division. Shipley Choice has published notice of this request in 
newspapers that cover the additional service territories as directed by the Commission. Proofs of 
Publication Affidavits from these newspapers are enclosed. 

r 
Also enclosed are letters from the various NGDCs into whose territory Shipley is seeking 

to expand demonstrating compliance with the bonding/credit requirements of the NGDCs. 

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1778 HARRISBURG, PA 17105 



Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
September 9,2014 
Page 2 

As noted on the attached Certificate of Service, copies of this letter have been mailed, via 
First Class Mail, to the companies noted above, as well as on the PA Attorney General, Office of 
Consumer Advocate, Office of Small Business Advocate and the PA Department of Revenue. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please contact this office at the above-listed 
number with any questions you may have. 

Sincerely,-/ , 

ToddS. Stewart 
Steven K. Haas 
Counsel to Shipley Choice, LLC. 

TSS/jld 
Enclosures 
cc: PA Office of Attorney General (w/encl.) 

PA Office of Consumer Advocate (w/encl.) 
PA Office of Small Business Advocate (w/encl.) 
PA Department of Revenue (w/encl.) 
Per Certificate of Service (w/encl.) 
Anthony Rametta (w/encl. - Via Hand Delivery) 
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X PEOPLES NATURAL GAS* 

Lynda W. Petrlchovlch 
Manager, Ralos and Regulatory Affairs 

Pooplos Sorvlco Company LLC 
Phone: 412-208-6528; Fax: 412-208-6577 
Email: l|}Qti'ich6vich@peoplos-aas,corn 

PEOPLES TWP 
375 N. Shore Drive, Suite 600 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212 

August 5, 2014 

Steve Stetler 
Shipley Energy 
415 Norway Street 
York, PA 17403 

Dear Mr. Stetler: 

We are pleased that Shipley Energy has applied for a license to provide natural gas broker/marketer 
services on the Peoples Group of Companies. Specifically you have requested to be licensed as a supplier 
on the distribution systems of Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC, Peoples TWP, and Peoples Natural Gas 
LLC - Equitable Division ("the Companies"). 

Since Shipley Energy is not currently operating, and has no immediate plan to operate a Pool on the 
Peoples systems, we have determined at this time that Shipley Energy does not need a bond or other 
financial security requirement to provide these services to the Company's customers. 

If the creditworthiness requirement'or the Company's exposure to Shipley Energy provision of services 
on the Peoples' system changes in the future, the Companies may deem it appropriate to require a bond 
or other financial instrument. 

If you have any questions feel free to contact me at 412-208-6528 or by email at 

Lynda.W.Petn'chevich@ peoples-gas.com. 

Sincerely, 

Lynda W. Petrichevich 

Manager, Rates and Regulatory Affairs 

Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC 

Cc: Steven Kolich 

Carol Miller 

SAFETY 
CUSTOMER 

COMMITMENT 
TRUST COMMUNITY 
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August 15, 2014 

Steve Stetler 
Shipley Energy 
415 Norway Street 
York, PA 17403 

RE: UGl-Penn Natural Gas Financial Security Requirements 

Dear Mr. Stetler, 

UGI Utilities, Inc. C'UGIU") has reviewed the payment history and security infonnation 
of Shipley Energy, LLC ("Shipley") associated with its existing operations in the UGI 
Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division service territory. Based on this review and the requirement 
that Shipley must post security as specified in the UGI Penn Natural Gas ("PNG") 
Supplier Coordination Tariff before it serves customers on the PNG distribution system, 
UGIU has determined that Shipley has demonstrated adequate creditworthiness to satisfy 
any costs PNG may incur in the event it operates as a supplier of last resort due to a 
default on the part of Shipiey. 

This determination may change in the event there is a material deterioration in Shipley's 
financial condition, if Shipley's obligations to PNG exceed the amount of the financial 
security provided, if the financial security is withdrawn or is deemed to be null and void 
or inadequate due to the material financial deterioration of any guarantor, or if Shipley 
fails to abide by the terms and conditions of the PNG Gas Tariff and the PNG Natural 
Gas Supplier Coordination Tariff. 

Please feel free to contact me wilh any additional questions that you may have. I can be 
reached at (610) 796-3520 

<£ ^ :X3 

3 # o 
David E. Lahoff 1 ^ - r . rrt 
Manager, Tariff & Supplier Administration io ^ 
UGI Utilities, Inc. ^ 

-53 



PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
600 West Montgomery Avenue • PhiladeJphfa, PA 19122 

August 11,2014 

Mr. Sieven Stetler 
Shipley Energy 
415 Norway Streel 
York, PA 17403 

Re: Security Requirement Bond for Shipley Choice, LLC 

Dear Mr. Stetler: 

Philadelphia Gas Works ("PGW") is aware that Shipley Choice, LLC... has filed nn application wilh the Pennsylvania 
Public Utility Cominission to supply natural gas services to the public in Pennsylvania and specifically within ihe 
services territory of Philadelphia Gas Works. 

As you know, in making such an application, Shipley Choice, LLC must fumish acceptable security to each ulility where 
Shipley Choice, LLC. will do business. As such, under its larifT, Philadelphia Gas Works could require Shipley Choice, 
LLC. to provide a bond or olher financial security instrument in an amount that Philadelphia Gas Works determines to be 
appropriale. 

However, since you are just beginning the process wilh the PAPUC and tlie Philadelphia Gas Works to become a 
supplier, the Philadelphia Gas Works at this time will nol require any type of bond or security. 

If circumstances should change during the vetting of the application, Philadelphia Gas Works reserves the right to 
require security from Shipley Choice, LLC. as it deems appropriate. 

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please contact me at (215) 684-6899. 

Sincerely, 

Director 

Gas Supply, Transportihion & Control 

NL-.b 
*cc Todd S. Stewart 
Shipley Choice, LLC. 

<3 •33 
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VALLEY ENERGY 
523 S. Keystone Avenue, RO. Box 340, Sayre, PA 18840 
800/998-4427 • 570/888-9664 • FAX 570/888-6 199 

Augusts, 2014 

VIA EMAIL 

Mr, Steve Stetler 
Shipley Energy 
415 Norway St. 
York, PA 17403 
sstetler@shiplevenergv.com 

Dear Mr. Stetler: 

We understand that Shipley Choice, LLC has applied with the Pennsylvania Public 
Utility Commission to supply natural gas services to the public in Pennsylvania including 
our company's service area. 

Because Shipley Choice, LLC intends to only provide natural gas aggregating, 
brokering and consulting services at this time, we have determined that Shipley Choice, 
LLC will not be required to post a bond or other form of financial security instrument to 
provide this service in our service area. However, if the service provided or failure to 
meet our requirements for credit worthiness changes in the future, we reserve the right 
to require security from Shipley Choice, LLC as deemed appropriate. 

If you have any questions, please contact Mrs. Marjorie Johnston at 570-888-9664. 

Sincerely, 

I - .•• i 

Robert J. Crocker 
Presidents CEO 

RJC/ss 

cc: M. Johnston, Valley Energy 
S. Haas, Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP (Via Email) 



national Fuel 

August 25, 2014 

Steve Stetler 
Shipley Choice, LLC. 
415 Norway Street 
York, PA 17403 

RE: Security Requirement for Shipley Choice, LLC: 

Dear Steve: 

Pursuant to 66 Pa. C. S. § 2208 (c), an applicant for a natural gas supplier license 
in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania must furnish security to each utility where the 
supplier will do business to ensure the financial responsibility of such natural gas 
supplier. To this end, National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation ("National Fuel") will 
perform a credit review and analysis of Shipley Choice, LLC. ("Shipley Choice") and 
determine at the appropriate time whether Shipley Choice must post a security deposit 
acceptable to National Fuel, to operate as a supplier on National Fuel's system. 

Shipley Choice's security requirement to serve Pennsylvania customers is 
dependent on the type of transportation service utilized by Shipley Choice. There is no 
Natural Gas Supplier (NGS) security requirement for customers that will bc enrolled in 
National Fuel's Purchase of Receivable (POR) program. As such, Shipley Choice will 
not be required to post security for customers enrolled in the POR program. A security 
deposit will be required for transportation customers not enrolled in the POR program. 

Should you have any questions concerning the above, please contact mc at 716-
857-7599. 

% 
LP. 

Nathan E. Barnes 
Transportation Services Department 

c -

VP 

O 

National Fuel Cus Distribution Corporation ! 6363 Main Street/ lYilliainsville, NY 14221 



The. Patriot-News C o . 
2020 Technology Pkwy 

Suite 300 
Mechanicsburg, P A 17050 

Inquiries - 717-255-8213 
Now you know 

HAWKE MCKEON & SNISCAK LLP 

ATTN: JUDY CASSEL 

100 NORTH TENTH STREET 

HARRISBURG PA 17101 

ft. 

m 
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THE PATRIOT NEWS 
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS 

Proof of Publication 
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16,1929 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss 

Amy Kotula, being duly swom according to law, deposes and says: 

That she is a Staff Accountant of The Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 2020 Technology Pkwy, Suite 300, in the 
Township of. Hampden, County of Cumberland, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of The Patriot-News and The Sunday 
Patriot-News newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 1900 Patriot Drive, in the City, County and State 
aforesaid; that The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949, 
respectively, arid ali have been continuously published ever since; 

That the printed notice or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in their regular 
'imity Weekly editions which appeared on the date(s) indicated below. That neither she nor said 

subject matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as 
;ter of publication are true; and 
tal knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this statement on 
io. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and adopted severally by the 
jrectors of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in the office for the Recording of Deeds 
phin in Miscellaneous Book "M", Volume 14, Page 317. 

PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTIL ITY COMMISSION 

NOTICE 
Amendntant To The Application o f ' 

Shlploy Cftoict, LLC For Approva) To 
Otter, Renaftr, Furnish Natural Gas 
Supply Services as a Marketer/Broker " 
or Aooraootor'Enoaged In The Business 
Of SupplvlhD Natural Gas Supply 
Services To The Public In Additional 
Territories in Th* Commonweal th Ot ' 
Pennsvlvania; Oocket.No. A-aoio-
2301675. •• 

Shipley Choice. LLC ("Shipley '> 
Choice") filed an amendment to I ts ' 
existing license with the Pennsylvania 
Public Uti l i ty Commission f P U C " ) bv ' 
which It Is teeklhg authority to provide' ; 
natural gas supply services as a ) a 
supplier of natural gas, (2) a . • 
broker/marketer engaged In the. . v 
Business of supplying natural gas, and 
(3) an aggregator engaged In the 
business ot providing natural gas supply 
services In addilional territories In the 
Commonwtialth of Pennsylvania under 
the provisions of the Natural Gas Choice 
and Competition Act. MOTH specifically, 
Shipley Choice seeks authorization to 
add fhe service territories of Valley " 
Energy, Inc., Peoples.TWP, LLC, UGI . 

This ad # 0002308873 ran on the dates shown below: 
August 26, 2014 

Penn Natural, Philadelphia Gas Works, 
National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp., 
Peoples Natural Gas Company, L L C 
and People* Natural Gas Company, 
LLC? Equitable Division ta Its existing . 
authority. 

The PUC may consider this <. 
amendment without a hearing. Protests 
directed to the technical or financial 
fitness of Shipley Choice may be ti led 

• t within 15 days ot the date of ihis notice 
with the Secretary of the PUC, P.O. Box. 
3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. You 
should send copies ot any protest to 
Shipley Choice's attorney at the address 
listed below. Please Include the PUC's 
•docket numbar" on any 

.correspondence, which is A-2010-2201675, 
By and through Counsel: 

'./ • Todd S. Stewart' , 
. Hawke Mckeon & Sniscak, LLP 

. 100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

(717) 234-1300 
(717) 23WM1 

before me this 27 day of August, 2014 A.D. 

biota 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSVLVANIA 

NOTARIAL SEAL 
Sheryl Marie Leg gore, Notary Public 
Hampden Twp., Cumberland County 

My Commission Expires July 16, 2018 
IE MBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF1 NOTARIES 

SEP 0 9 20H 



PROOF OF PUBLICATION 
In 

THE ERIE TIMES-NEWS 

COMBINATION EDITION 

HAWKE MCKEON SNISCAK LLP 
100 NORTH TENTH ST 
HARRISBURG PA 17101 

REFERENCE: 
PUC Notice 

114627 89636 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) 
COUNTY OF E R I E ) S S : 
Debra McGraw, being duly sworn, deposes and 
says that: (1) he/she is a designated agent of the 
Times Publishing Company (TPC) to execute Proofs 
of Publication on behalf of the TPC; (2) the TPC, 
whose principal place of business is at 
205 W. 12th Street, Erie, Pennsylvania, owns and 
publishes the Erie Times-News, established October 
2, 2000, a daily newspaper of general circulation, 
and published at Erie, Erie County Pennsylvania; 
(3) the subject notice or advertisement, a true 
and correct copy of which is attached, was 
published in the regular edition(s) of said 
newspaper on the date(s) referred to below. 
Affiant further deposes that he/she is duly 
authorized by the TPC, owner and publisher of the 
Erie Times-News, to verify the foregoing statement 
under oathrand affiant is not interested in the 
subject matter of the aforesaid notice or 
advertisement, and that all allegations in the 
foregoing statement as to time, place and 
character of publication are true. 

PUBLISHED ON: 08/27/14 

TOTAL COST: $409.00 

FILED ON: 08/27/14 

AD SPACE: 0 Lines 
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P E N N S V L V A N I A 
P U B L I C U T I L I T V C O M M I S S I O N 

• N O T I C E . 
Amendment To The Applkatlonof Shlploy Choice, LLC For Approval To Offar, Render, 

Fumish Natural Gas Supply Services as a Marketer/Broker or Aggregator Engaged In The 
Buuness Of Supplying Natural GM Supply Services lb The Public In AddiHonai Termoiies 
lnTlwComrrwm«ahhOfPBnnsytvania;DocketNo.A-20l()-120l675. • . ^ v 

Shipley Choice, LLC ("Shipley Choice') Tiled an amendment to Its existing license < 
wltii tlwPeQiwylwiia Public Utility CommlssloivfWC") by which it î wewns ^ 
authority "to provide natural gas supply services as {1>VstippM$r.̂ natural pfff f i iTK 
broker/marketer engaged In the business of supply^ natural gas,'and (3) an 
aggregator engaged In the business of providing natural gas supply services in — 
additional territories in the Commonwealth ofrennsytvanla under the provisions of. 
the Natural Gas Choice and Competition Act. More specifically, Shipley Choice 
seeks authorization to add the service territories of Valley Enew, Inc., Peoples TWR 
LLt'UGIPerwNaturd,PhlfadelphiaGasVtata,Nation^ , i 
Corpi. Peoples Natural Gas Company, LLC, and Peoples Natural Gas Company, LLC, 
Equitable Division to its existing authority. 

The PUC may consider this amendment without a hearing. Protests directed to . 
the technical or financial fitness of Shipley Choice may be filed within IS days of the -
dateofthlsnotlcewiththeSecretaryofthePUC.RO.Box3265.,Harrlsburg,PA ' . 
17105-3265. You should send copies of any protest to Shipley Choice's attorney at 
the addrets lisaxl Mow. Pleasa indotie the PUCs "docket number" on any • 
correspondence, which is A-2010-2201675. ; 

By and through Counsel: 
Todd S. Stewart" ' . , , i 

a Hawke Mckeon 4 Sniscak, LLP 
| 100 Korth Tenth Street 
I Harrisburg, PA 17101 
I (717) 236-1300 • (717) I36-4MI . . 

f 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this c T " ^ day of ^TX A A ^ A 

Affiant: / r l / A > 

2014 

NOTARY: 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
Notarial Seal 

Barbara J. Moore, Notary Public 
Qty of Erie, Erie County 

My Commission Explra> March 23, 2016 
MEMBER. PENNEVLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES 



No. Term, 19 

PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE I N THE WILLIAMSPORT 
SUN-GAZETTE UNDER ACT NO. 587, APPROVED MAY 16,1929 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 
COUNTY OF LYCOMING SS: 

Bernard A. Oravec Publisher of the Sun-Gazette Company, publishers of the Williamsport, Sun-Gazette, successor 
to the Williamsport Sun and the Gazette & Bulletin, both daily newspapers of general circulation, published at 252 West Fourth Street 
Williamsport, PennBylvama, being duly sworn, deposes and says that the Williamsport Sun was established in 1870 and the Gazette & 
Bulletin was established in 1801, since which dates said successor, the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, has been regularly issued and pub­
lished in the County of Lycoming aforesaid, and that a copy of the printed notice is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed and 
published in the regular editions of said William Rport Sun-Gazette on the following dates, viz: 

Affiant fiirther deposes that he is an officer daily authorized by the Sun-Gazette Company, publisher of the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, 
to verify the foregoing statement under oath and also declares that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice 
of publication, 

THE SUN-GA2 

and certifies th 

PENNSYLVANIA, 
PUBUC UTIUTY'-" 
i COMMISSION' y ' , 

NQUCE • 
" -Amendment To TbeAp-

plication '- of' JSNpley 
Choice, LLC For'Approval 
To Offerr.Render, . Furnish 

Naturai,Gas'Supply Serr 

vices ias • a Marketer/ 
Broker or'Aggregator En­
gaged in The Business Of 
Supplying- Natural. Qa's 
Supply Services To The 

•Public In Additional Terri­
tories • In'- The; Com-
monweatth Of Pennsylva­
nia; Docket , • No. 
A-20ip-2201675, ^ 

•-"! Shipley Choice, LLC 
rShipley'Choice*) filed an 
amendment ;to Its existinq 
licensa with .the Pennsyl­
vania Public Utility Com­
mission CPLiC") by.which 
It is .seeking authority to 
providei natural gas" supply 
senriceras ,{1) a supplier 
ot nanjral gas, (2) a. 
brokerfnarketer engaged 
In'the (business of sup­
plying flatural gas, and (3). 
an; aggfe9ator engaged in 
the business ot1 providing 
natural gas'supply ser­
vices jn additional terri-
.to'ries-'..'ln ' the Com­
monwealth ot Pennsyl­
vania under the provisions 
of the Natural Gas^Choice 
and Competition ' Act. 
More specifically, Shipley 
Choice .seeks authoriza­
tion1 to add the -service 
territories of Valley Ener­
gy,: Inc., Peoples-TWP,. 
LLC.vUGr-Penn Natural, 
Philadelphia ':Gas' Works, 
National Fuel Gas Distri­
bution Corp:,. Peoples Na­
tural Ga3''CompanyrLLC,' 
and Peoples -Natural Gas 
Company, LLC, Equitable 

.DMslonto Its existing .au­
thority. . ! ' 

tions in the foregoing statement as to tune, place and character of publication are true. 

SUN-GAZETTE COMPANY 
Sworn to and^ubscribed before me 

the ' — day of 

Notary Public ^ 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

CATHY A. BILLEY, Notary Pubttc 
Qty of Williamsport, Lycoming County 
My Commission Expires May 15,2015 

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS 

To the Sun-Gazette Company, Dr.: 

For publishing the notice attached 

hereto on the above state dates $ ^5^<D, 

Probated same $ 

Ib t a l $ 

si fHER'S RECEIPT FOR ADVERTISING COSTS CP 
i o ^ 
'ereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid advertising and pablicatdAi costHH 

in fol ly paid. C^.,. 

The PUC may.consld-
er ;.'this amendment 
without a hearing. Pro­
tesls -directed to .the , 
technical or,,financial fit-, 
ness? of "Shipley Choice 
may" be' filed within 15 
days of,.the date of this 
notice with'the Secretatv 

ioi.:the ,PUC," P.O.-Box 
— , D A . 

SUK-GAZETTE COMPANY 
B Y Bernard A. Oravec 
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The Scranton Times (Under act P.L. 877 No 160. July 9,1976) 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Lackawanna 

HAWKE MCKEON SNISCAK & KENNARD 
STEVEN HAAS 
100 NORTH TENTH STREET HARRISBURG PA 17105 

Account #51864 
Order # 81568695 
Ad Price: 274.45 

LEGAL NOTICE PENNSYLVANIA " - — 
Gina Krushinski 
Being duly swom according to law deposes and says that (s)he is Billing clerk 
for The Scranton Times, owner and publisher of The Scranton Times, a newspaper 
of general circulation, established in 1870, published in the city of Scranton, 
county and state aforesaid, and that the printed notice or publication hereto 
attached is exactly as printed in the regular editions of the said newspaper 
on the following dates: 

08/26/2014 

CP 

• a 

<s>c> 

-o 
\ 

at 

7> 

a 

a 

Affiant further deposes and says that neither the affiant nor The Scranton Times 
is interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or advertisement 

_and-that_all_allegations.in_the_foregoing statement as-time, place and 
character or publication are true MiAA . yfylJ+A {AtAijR$lA_ J 

Swom and subscribed to before me 
this 26th day of August A.D., 2014 

(Notary Public) 

^ . j r i i T H OF PENNSYLVANIA 
Noiansl Seal 

Sharon Venturl, Notary Public 
C a n t o n L . c ^ a n n a , Counjr 

city 
MY'Com 

pBnnsK'Mnia;-rOocJtar Atoij A-wiw 
! 2201675. ' . ' j 

; SWptey'cholMr.LLC lfShipley. Choice^ 
I fitaS an amendment lo.its-existlnq £ 

S a r a a a I2).a broker/marketer en-. 

natuTal flas; and t3|-an aflaregator .en-
Saged fn tha business ol P^vid'"? 
natural gas supply services in addition-, 
al'terr tories In-thaiCommonwealth o • 

thn Natural Gas Choice and Competi-
, & Ad More Bpecilically, Sh.p ey, 
' Choice seek? autKori»t»n to adcI the < 

5 S . p X e l p h i a Gas Worte, Nahona 
Fuel Gas Distribution, Corp., Peoples 
Natural Gas Company, LLC, and Peo-: 
Dies NHtural'Gaa'Companv, LLC, Equi-i 
tBbVDivisiontoit8exiBting;authori|Y.-i 

The - PUC mayTconsldOT* this amwd-'i 
ment vv^houtTa'hearing: Proteins d -

! S d W"he technical or financial fit-. 
\ n a 9 g of Shipley Choice'may be^filed 
1 tice with the Secretary of i haL^C. 
i Box 3265, Harrisburg, P A . 1 - 7 1 0 5 ™ ; 
; YoS should send cpfles of am protert 
: to Shipley Choice's.attorney a the ad-, 
IdreK&^alow.-piease.mcluda the-
! PUcV-dp^et.numberon anv w m -

spondence, which is A-Z010-2261675, , 

Bv and through Counsel:' 
';(ToddS.-§tewart • , 

Hawke Mckeon & Sniscak LLP • 
100 North-Twrth Street' • 

- Harrisburg, PA17101 -
(717) 236-1300'- ' 
717|'236-«41 



Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Daily News 
Under Act. No 587, Approved May 16,1929 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA 

Florence Devlin being duly swom, deposes and says 
that The Philadelphia Daily News is a newspaper published 
daily, except Sunday, at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and was 
established in said city in 1925, since which date said newspaper 
has been regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of 
the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as 
the same was printed and published in the regular editions and 
issues of the said newspaper on the following dates: 

August 27, 2014 

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee 
of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized 
to verify the foregoing statement and that she is not interested 
in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and 
that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place 
and character of publication are true. 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27 th day of 
August, 2014. 

My Commission Expires: 
OMMOWWgALrH OF PVMNODt.VAMA 

WTARIAL SEAL 
*WY him LOGAN, 'May Pubfc 
CSjr of Pr<i$a<teipNa, ;->iJa. Court* 

MyCormtenon Expirw March jO. ml 
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No. Term, 

Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette 
Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss K. Flaherty , being duly swom, deposes and says that the 
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was 
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post-
Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the 
Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has 
been regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was 
printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a 
newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz: 

26 of August, 2014 
Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, 
that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter 
of the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are 
true. 

COPY OF NOTICE 
OR PUBLICATION 

PG Publishing Comn 

Sworn to and subscribed before^ 
August 26, 2014 

this day of: 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
Notarial Seat 

Linda M. Gaertner, Notary Public 
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County 
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015 

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES 

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS 
Hawke McKeon & Sn i scak 
100 N TENTH ST 
PO BOX 1778 
ATTN: STEVEN K HAAS 
HARRISBURG PA 17105-1778 

To PG Publishing Company 

Total $615.00 

Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs 
PG PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper 
of general circulation, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and 
publication costs and certifies that the same have been fiilly paid. 

Office 
34 Boulevard of the Allies 
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 

Phone 412-263-1338 

PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of 
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation 

By 

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the 
subject matter of said notice. 

Attorney For 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC. 
UTILITY COMMISSION 

NOTICE 
A m e n d m e n t To The 

A p p l i c a t i o n o l s n i p i e y 
Cnoice. LLC Fof Anprov-
al To Offer, Render, Fur­
nish Natural Gas Supply 
s e r v i c e s a s a 
Marke te r /B toke f OF Ag­
gregator Engaged In Tlie 
Bus iness o t Supp ly ing 
Natural Gas Supply Ser­
v i ces To The Pub l ic In 
Addi t ional rerr i tot i 'es in 
The C o m m o n w e a l t h o f 
P e n n s y l v a n i a ; D o c k e t 
NO. A-2010-22Q167S. 

Sh ip ley C h o i c e . LLC 
CShiptey Cho ice ' ) filet) 
an a m e n d m e n t t o i t s 
existing license wi th the 
Pennsylvania public util i­
tv Commiss ion { "Puc" ) 
by which it Is seeking au­
thor i ty to ptov ide natu­
ral gas supply se iv ices 
ss :1) a supDlier of natu­
ral gas, (2) a uroket /mai-
k e t e i e n g a g e d in t h e 
b u s i n e s s of s u p p l y i n g 
na tu ra l gas , and (3) an 
aggregator engaged in 
the bus iness of p rov id ­
ing n a t u r a l gas supp ly 
services in additional ter-
r i tot ies in the Common-
weahh of Pennsylvania 
under the provis ions of 
the Natura l Gas Choice 
and C o m p e t i t i o n A c t . 
More speci f ical ly , Ship­
ley Choice seeks autho­
r iza t ion io add the ser­
vice terr i tor ies of val ley 
E n e i f l v . i n c . . P e o p l e s 
TWP. LLC, UGI Penn Nat­
u r a l , Ph i l ade lph ia Gas 
Works. National fue l Gas 
Dist r ibut ion Corp. , Peo­
ples N a t m a i Gas Com­
pany, LLC. and Peoples 
Natu ra l Gas Com p a n / , 
LLC, Equitable Division to 
ITS existing author ity. 

The P U C may consi t i ' 
et this amendment wi th­
out a hear ing. Protests 
directed to the technical 
or f i n a n c i a l f i t n e s s of 
Shipley Choice may be 
d ied w i t h i n 1 S days of 
the date of th is no t i ce 
with the Secretary of the 
PUC, P.O, BOK 3265, Har­
r isburg, PA 17105-3265. 
You should send copies 
of any protest to Shipley 
Choice's attorney at the 
ar f t t ress l i s ted b e l o w . 
Please include the PUC's 
"docicet number" on any 
correspondence, wh ich 
is A-2010-220167S, 
By and through Counsel: 

Todd S. Stewart 
Hawke Mckeon & 

Sniscak, LLP 
IOO North Tenth Street 
HamsbuiR. PA 17101 

(717) 236-1300 
(717) 236-^841 



BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Application of Shipley Choice, LLC Docket No. A-2010-2201675 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that 1 have served on this date the foregoing document on the persons and in the manner 
identified below: 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Office of Consumer Advocate 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Office of Small Business Advocate 
Commerce Building, Suite 1102 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Office of the Attorney General 
Bureau of Consumer Protection 
Strawberry Square, Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Department of Revenue 
Bureau of Compliance 
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946 

Lynda Petrichevich 
Peoples Gas - Equitable Division 
The Peoples Natural Gas Company 
Peoples TWP LLC (Formerly T.W. Phillips) 
375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212 
Lynda.w.petrichevich@pcoplcs-gas.com 

David D. Wolford 
National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp. 
6363 Main Street 
Williamsville.NY 14221 
wolfordd:fj)naifuel.com 

Nicholas LaPergola 
Philadelphia Gas Works 
800 West Montgomery Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19122 
Nicholas.lapcrgola@piiworks.com 

Thomas C. Heckathom 
Columbia Gas of PA, Inc. 
200 Civic Center Drive 
Columbus, OH 43215 
The,ck,aihoni(5)nisourcc.corn 

Carlos Thillet 
Manager, Gas Supply and Transportation 
PECO 
2301 Market Street. S9-2 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Carlos, thilletffiexi'loncorp. com 

DATED: September 9, 2014 

Robert Crocker 
Valley Energy, Inc. 
523 South Keystone Avenue 
Sayre, PA 18840-0340 
bobcffictenterprises.or^ 

David Lahoff 
UGI 
UGI Central Penn 
UGI Penn Natural 
2525 N. 12'11 Street, Suite 360 
Reading, PA 19612-2677 
dlahofluTHmi.coin 
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Steven K. Haas 


